Mindy Wilcox, AICP, Planning Manager, City of Inglewood Economic and Community Development Department Planning-Division One Manchester Boulevard Inglewood, CA-90301 V (310) 412-5230, F (310) 412-5681 mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org

July 1, 2019

Andrew Salas, ChairmanJuly 9, 2019

Andrew Salas, Chairman Gabrieleño Band of Mission Indians-Kizh Nation PO Box 393 Covina, California 91723

RE: Tribal Consultation for Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC)

## Dear Chairman Salas,

Thank you for taking the time to participate in the City's request for Tribal Consultation for the proposed Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) Project. We appreciate the information provided by the tribe throughout the consultation process and as discussed on our most recent call on June 20, 2019, in consideration of the information received, the City is incorporating a mitigation measure in the EIR to require the following:

- The Archaeologist and Native Monitor will conduct sensitivity training for construction personnel prior to ground disturbance.
- A tribal monitor shall be present during construction activities, as defined in a Monitoring and Mitigation Plan.
- If a resource is discovered and preservation in place is infeasible, a Cultural Resources Treatment Plan shall be prepared by the qualified archaeologist in consultation with the project applicant and appropriate Native American representatives if the find is Native American in origin.
- The Cultural Resources Treatment Plan will provide for laboratory processing and analysis of the artifacts, and any materials determined to be Native American in origin shall first be offered to the Tribe for permanent curation or repatriation as appropriate.
- A final monitoring report will be prepared and submitted to the California Historical Information System (CHRIS).

Formatted: Left

Andrew Salas, Chairman July 9, 2019

Andrew Salas, Chairman July 1, 2019 Page [PAGE \\* MERGEFORMAT ]2

This letter concludes the tribal consultation process conducted pursuant to AB 52. If you require any additional information or have any questions, please contact me at (310) 412-5230 or via e-mail at mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Mindy Wilcox, AICP, Planning Manager, City of Inglewood

Mindy Wilcox, AICP Planning Manager